

नाशिक महानगरपालिका नाशिक
विद्युत विभाग

फेर ई- कोटेशन नोटीस क्र. १ सन २०१८-१९

कामाचे नाव :- राजीव गांधी भवन इमारतीतील पुर्व बाजुकडील पार्किंग मधील नव्याने बांधण्यात आलेल्या कॅन्टीनसाठी विद्युत व्यवस्था करणे.

प्राकलण र.रु. – ४८,१६२/-

ई-कोटेशन फॉर्म मिळण्याचे ठिकाण – www.nashikcorporation.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

कामाची मुदत : १ महिना

काम करणेचे ठिकाण : नाशिक महानगरपालिका, नाशिक

कोटेशन फॉर्म मिळण्याची तारीख : दि. १२/०४/२०१८ ते दि. १८/०४/२०१८

कोटेशन जमा करण्याची अंतिम तारीख : दि. १८/०४/२०१८ रोजी दुपारी ३.०० वाजेपर्यंत

कोटेशन जमा करण्याचे ठिकाण : विद्युत विभाग,
राजीव गांधी भवन, नाशिक म.न.पा.,
शरणपुर रोड, नाशिक

Sd/-

उप अभियंता (वि.)

नाशिक महानगरपालिका, नाशिक.

**NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT**

Recall 'E' Quotation form No. 1

(2018-19)

Name of work :- Providing Internal Electrification of Canteen (New construction) at
Rajiv Gandhi Bhavan.

Cost put 'Quotation Rs. 48,162/-

Time limit :- 30 Days

SCHEDULE 'B' OF B- 1 'E' QUOTATION FORM

| Sr.No | Item | Qty. | Rate | Per | Amount |
|-------|---|----------|--|------|----------|
| 1 | 1-6-3 Supplying & erecting mains with 2x2.5 sq.mm.and earth wire 1.5 sq.mm FR PVC copper wire, in rigid PVC conduit min.20mm dia, as per specification No: WG-MA/PC, (1-6-3)-(1-2-7)+(1-2-11) | 90 Mtrs. | 118.00 - 64.00 <u>+ 34.00</u> 88.00 | Mtr. | 7,920.00 |
| 2 | 1-9-16 Point wiring in PVC trunking (casing-capping) with 1.0 sq.mm FR grade copper wire with flush type switch and required accessories as per specification No: WG-PW/SW (1-9-16)-(1-7-2)+(1-8-1) | 14 Nos. | 272.00 - 31.00 <u>+ 75.00</u> 316.00 | Each | 4,424.00 |
| 3 | 1-9-24 Secondary Point wiring for additional light/ Bell point in PVC trunking (casing-capping) with 1.5 sq.m (2+1E) FR / FRLS grade copper wire with required accessories as per specification No: WG-PW/SW (1-9-24)-(1-7-2)-(1-7-5)+(1-8-1)+(1-8-10) | 3 Nos. | 152.00 - 31.00 - 44.00 + 75.00 <u>+ 104.00</u> 256.00 | Each | 768.00 |
| 4 | 1-9-18 Point wiring for independent plug in PVC trunking (casingcapping) with 1.5 sq.m (2+1E) FR grade copper wire with flush type switch and required accessories as per specification No: WG-PW/SW (1-9-18)-(1-7-2)-(1-7-5)+(1-8-1)+(1-8-10) | 3 Nos. | 323.00 - 31.00 - 44.00 + 75.00 <u>+ 104.00</u> 427.00 | Each | 1,281.00 |
| 5 | 1-7-13 Supplying and erecting flush type shockproof plug socket 6A.& 16A (6 pin) with 16A switch combined with indicator lamp and fuse with gang box on wooden board. | 2 Nos | 162.00 | Each | 324.00 |
| 6 | 1-8-20 Supplying and erecting modular type electronic dimmer 600/650W two module ISI mark approved make duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete. | 3 Nos | 214.00 | Each | 642.00 |
| 7 | 1-8-29 Supplying and erecting PVC Surface modular switch box with double mounting plate for 3 module duly erected in an approved manner. | 3 Nos | 146.00 | Each | 438.00 |
| 8 | 1-8-33 Supplying and erecting PVC Surface modular switch box with double mounting plate for 12 module duly erected in an approved manner. | 3 Nos | 214.00 | Each | 642.00 |

| Sr.No | Item | Qty. | Rate | Per | Amount |
|----------------|--|--------|----------|------|------------------|
| 9 | 2-5-23 Supplying & erecting T8 LED 20W tube light fitting (4 feet)with aluminium housing, heat sink, integrated HF electronic driver complete(including lamp). | 10 Nos | 877.00 | Each | 8,770.00 |
| 10 | 2-13-3 Supplying and erecting regular/ standard model Ceiling fan of 1200 mm. sweep complete erected in position as per specification no. FG | 3 Nos | 1498.00 | Each | 4,494.00 |
| 11 | 5-1-1 Supplying and erecting Insulated D.P. switch surface type/ flush type 32A 250V with indicator lamp & fuse as per specification No. SW-SWR/BDP | 1 Nos | 163.00 | Each | 163.00 |
| 12 | 5-3-2 Supplying, erecting & marking SPMCB 6A to 32A, C-series (for motor/power) in provided distribution board as per specification No. SW-SWR/MCB | 2 Nos | 152.00 | Each | 304.00 |
| 13 | 5-4-18 Supplying and erecting single pole and neutral distribution board (SPNDB) with doorsurface/ flush mounted with 2 ways for incoming and 6 ways for outgoing SP MCB's on iron/ G.I. frame/wooden board as per specification No. SWSWR/ MCBDB | 1 Nos | 1139.00 | Each | 1,139.00 |
| 14 | 5-6-17 Supplying, fixing and commissioning RCBO (Residual Current Breaker with Overcurrent Protection), type AC with 30 mA sensitivity and having capacity of 25A, 2 Pole, 1 Phase as per specification SWRCCB/ RCBO | 1 Nos | 2799.00 | Each | 2,799.00 |
| 15 | 9-1-1 Providing earthing with Galvanised cast iron earth plate size 60 x 60 x 0.6 cm complete with all materials, testing & recording the results as per specification No. EA-EP | 1 Nos. | 3785.00 | Each | 3,785.00 |
| 16 | 2-13-19 Supplying and erecting Exhaust fan heavy duty 230 V A.C. 50 cycles 450 mm. 1400 RPM complete erected in position as per specification no. FG-FN/EXF | 1 Nos. | 4,001.00 | Each | 4,001.00 |
| Total RS. | | | | | 40,814.00 |
| CGST @9%I RS. | | | | | 3,674.00 |
| SGST @9%I RS.. | | | | | 3,674.00 |
| Total RS. | | | | | 48,162.00 |

I /We are hereby agreed to exeute the above work at % above / below (In words percent) the estimated rates.

Signature & stamp of Contractor

Sd/-
Executive Engineer (Ele.)
Nashik Municipal Corporation,